SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

| Midfirst Bank VS, Scott A & Xaren J. Karchner

NO. 188-2000 D
NO. 217-2000 ED

DATE OF SALE- WY 27, 2000

IHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _ July 27, 2000 and (time) 11:00 AM , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
Tiger Re-Location, TInc.

when and where I sold the same to — T . .
for the price or sum of_$%4,370.00) Forty-four thousand three hundred seventy and 00/100 Dollars.
- L Tiger Re~Location, Inc. being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ... $ 43,500.00
Poundage..................................... 870.00
Transfer Taxes................................. ,
Total Needed to Purchase..................c..cooeooio $ #4,370.00
Amount Paid Down ..., 5,750,00
Balance Needed to Purchase..................................... 38,620.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 350,92
Poundage .......... 870.00 $ 1,229.92
NEWSPAPET ...t 405,92
Prir.lt?ng ..................................................................................... 75700
SOUCIOT ..o
Columbia County Prothonotary .......................................... 19.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work e o yow 19 Bl Z% SO
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..................................___ 5.00
State Treasurce . (PSPULY, Sheriffls Training & Cducation) [50 —as:9—
Other: \'T:; S~ e L"_ Q‘6?.»\\~~Q---'*" \\8 4 <
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _2,M4.26
Total Needed to Purchase $ 44,370.00
Less Expenses , g’ gmg 22
Net to First Lien Holder +2,385.7
Plus Deposit 900.00

-
Total to First Lien Holder 43,265.74

$
| N
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers 3 % “ A% !:, (0
Lidr A K. Xtoa rme ¥. ‘{ ' Sheriff
v

Columbia County




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
THONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUK PHONE

(717) 3895622 ) BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 7846300
FAX: (717) 784-0257 .

SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

! ‘1 B e K-’ﬂ*ﬂf vs_ ongtt "‘"'.f{/:?w_éfﬁ ..r'{'i?wr.“v/mzf
He._ [ imniey E.0. H0.2/)77- 288 J.0.
DATE OF SALE:
BIC PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) s_/3
PQUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE - $ (g:\ ..... O, 7
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE s
MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s L 2T 000
PURCHASER(S) : rﬂ“\ of Ly A \ L
ADDRESS: \\\ "j\_. v e ‘ L | 3 21 e )
NAME(S) OH DEED: R s x;f"-l'-. i v ﬁ

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /J V7 - /._-"}f
W i -w(ui V1N ﬁg@/x[%fxmm W)

+

AHOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:
T 0 _‘
TOTAL AMOUNT OUE F;f ﬂ 2loet
LESS DEPOSIT T ’p f)( o el

DOWN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN e
EIGHT DAYS s 02000




vate: August 10, 2000 C "mbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0006731
Time: 10:39 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of:  Columbia County Sheriff Dept 3 $10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 12974
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: $10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUn AU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date June 20, 2000
— 7 AU, 2000

—_—

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Karchner, Scoti A. & Karen J.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Township
~— _____ Borough
City

tAD4 11600000 inBerwick Roro

|

The above figures represent the amount(s) dye during the month of

————fugust o000
This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1999 |

—— e

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:
Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00 @Ss?
Per Parcel \W\



. D7/B5/8500

s $5,750.00
5 _%3,730.00

Dollars «
cxné IRST URION NATIONAL BANK

Isslied By &:_mmﬁmﬁmn Paymant Systomg __:n;.m:m_m&ooa" Cotorado ]
B FovBank A ¥ Assoctation, Derer, Cod . s

ardy

Autfol zed Signature

"*0g9945g

. - o . .%&8:@!@
ghe _upoDDmn.,rm_" 68000 moommoﬂpa:.

ANGES COLOR GRADUALLY 4np SMOOTHLY FROM DARKER TONES 4T 80TH TOP AND BOTTOM TO THE LIGHTEST TONE IM THE MIDOLE,



lﬁUPLAND |
MORTGAGE _

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL
August 3, 2000

Sherifl of Columbia County
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Scott A. Karchner and Karen J. Karchner (“Mortgagors”)
HomeAmerican Credit, Inc. d/b/a Upland Mortgage (“HAC”)
L.oan No: 1017454
Mortgaged Premised: 900 Pine Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County
Columbia County Docket No.: 2000-CV-217
Sale Date: July 27, 20600

Sheriff Roadermel:

At the Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale conducted on July 27, 2000, HomeAmerican
Credit, Inc. d/b/a Upland Mortgage ("HAC"), as successful bidder, purchased the property
located at 900 Pine Street, Berwick Borough. HAC has assigned its bid to Tiger Relocation
Company, its affiliated reai estate holding company, and requests that title of the aforementioned
property be conveyed to Tiger Relocation Company.

Enclosed pleasc [ind a check made payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the
amount of $38,620.00, which represents the balance due on said sale.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please contact me
directly at (610) 949-7081.

Very truly yours,
HOMEAMERICAN CREDIT, INC.
d/b/a UPLANB.MORTGAGE

CB/ke
Cc: Susan Naftulin, Esquire
Enclosures

FA8HAREDVLEGAL\HAC Karchnerinmcisheriff assign hid ltr.doc
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SHER™ 'S SALE - COST SHEET

' L o e 4
g\fmﬁ et 8 Ay vs. Teer N -Kaeen o Levoprpe

No. JAX 200& b, No. T 720 & J.D. Date of Sale ZJZZ,'ZWTime of Sale -\P\C)(\

i

DOCKET & RETURN $ 16 -
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 5y -
LEVY { PER PARCEL) | . 15, ~
MAILING COSTS 15,32
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 17,50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) 15, ~
MILEAGE 135 -
POSTING HANDBILL /S,
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE {FACH SALE) fd,
SHERIFF'S DEED 2.~
TRANSFER TAX FORM 25 -
DISTRIBUTION FORM Al
OTHER COQ1Es 2,56
DT“AE“[ TOTAL ********************i&a&@**********$ 350 ) q .
PRESS—ENTERPRISE INC s Hos gz
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 28,
TOTAL *************************************$ lj%lOrT Zr
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ /6. —
RECORDER OF DEEDS Pavhye!
OTHER
TOTAL *************************************$ ﬁ; :E (:i"_
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20
DELINQUENT TAXES 20 S
TOTAL ************************************$ f;’ ——r
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $ 118,22
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 ~ 3
TOTAT************************************$ i} 8‘ q 2-_,
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER { TRAINING FEE ) '
TOTAL*************************************$ , SO. o
MISCELLANEOUS $ '
TOTAL***********f*************************s
70,

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) *#kaddckhahkwkhsn gt qu; Z {f

L S, R



MIDFIRST BANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. : NO. 2000-Cv-217
SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND :
KAREN J. KARCHNER, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 15, 2000 I served the Ten Day
Notice regquired by Pa. R.C.P. 237.1 upon the Defendant(s}) in this
matter by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as indicated on

the attached Notice.

PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER

By

Leon P. Haller BA I.D. #15700
Attorney for Plaintiff

1719 Nerth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Dated: May 10, 2000



MIDFIRST BANK : IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff
Ve, : NO. 2000-Cv-217
SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
J. KARCHNER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: March 15, 2000

TO: SCOTT A. KARCHNER SCOTT A. KARCHNER
605 BUTTERNUT STREET 200 PINE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603-3122
KAREN J. KARCHNER KAREN J. KARCHNER
605 BUTTERNUT STREET 900 PINE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603-3122

THTIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING
TO COLLECT A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
COLLECTING THE DEBT,

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE -
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU, UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN {(10) DAYS FROM THE DATE CF THIS
NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD
TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO -
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HELP:

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

PO Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

o P2

Letn P. Haller
Attorney for Plaintiff
I.D. #15700

1719 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, Pa. 17102
{717} 234-4178

AN Yoror oL i iy
l Pl :J A § P



nt

. card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpieca, or on the back f space does not
permit,

" Write “‘Aeturn Receipt Regqueasted” on the mailpiace below the article number.

BThe Retum Receipt will show 1o whom the articla was dsiivered and the dala
delivered.

your namg and address on the raverse of this form so that we can retum this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

extra fee): ! Mwlﬁ.tlmbo@ .
._.Mw\,aaammmo_m Address \

2. LJ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

ce.

2 Artinla Addracend tne

44, Aricle Number

Z Y77 026 I¥Y

’ . 4b. Service Type
_ - [ Ragistered

J Express Mail
Bq Return Receipt for Merchardise £1 COD

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION:
| 7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD

W.Qa:mn_
Insured

I WiILKES-BARRE., PA  18702-5241

7. Date of MMENQ\@ \%

_n SVEIVEU DY, [CHRIE TN, :
| /e, LA m\m. ErnS T4 A
;6. Signatdre: {Addros—a or Agent)

eyl

}
¢
.
]
3

8. Addressee's Addrdss (Only if requested
and fea is paid}

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servi

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mCompleta items 3, 44, and 4b. .
uPring vous name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
=ZErd to you.
m Attach this form 1o the frant of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not
permit,
»Write "Relurn Aecoipt Requasied” on the mailpiece balow the article number.
#The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivarad and the date
deliversd.

| also wish to receive the t
following senvices (for an )

extra fee): Q200D
1. mﬂﬁaqumww Address

2, O Restricted Reiivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

= Y1E 07.C 983
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

CUNMIMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
_LEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
JEPARTMENT 281230
JARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

(¥ Certified
1 Insured
i Merchandise [0 COD

" JUN 142000

5. Recelved By: (Print Nama) .,

/

2 {1
6. m%%&u or ggent}

B. Addressee’s )mn_amm {Only if requestad
and fee is paid)

;Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

completed on the reverse side?

" the reverse gside?

OFFICE OF F.A.LR.

'DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE ?

SENDER: w—— O i

= Complt s 5.t .00 arisn CO0 AN g s

#Print your name and address on the i Y i Jrghin foy e [lOC AT

Mﬂa ":c ur raverse of this form so that % n refdythis |radiea foa):

® Attach this form to the frant of the mail . idrass

e ailpiece, or on the back if spak ,n%_ﬂ _é.é o f. Addrasseea-Addre:
fita‘Aelurn Receipt Asgussted” on the mailpiecs bélow icle et [

-n._.u_m mwus Raceipt will show 1o whom the m;u_mm was nﬂ_ﬁwmﬂ;m.w :::%vuo 2 Imwﬁg
ivered, - nl\-.ll.lllfrl{rr.

. —— e T . Consult postmaster for fee.
4a. Arlicle Number

2479 026 ¥/

4b. Service Type

¥ PO BOX 8016 . [J Registered ?..Omam
. h HARRISBURG, PA 17105 N O Exprass Mait O Insure
. . ¥ Retum Raceiptfor Merchandise [7] COD
7. Date of Um__...__mgz 1 4 VY
o
2| 5. Receiyed By: (Print N, ma) 8. Addresses's Address {Only if raquestan
W / M‘\_\_\\M}\\ and fee is paid)
5 6. Signatar€: (Addre?” ™ Q@&& -
g . . A rva——
.H........-\....,.__..i....... ; A,
. PS8 Form 3811, December 1984 tic Re

ETURN RE

Is your

omest turn Recel

1 Comglste itams 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nCofiplets items 3, 45, and 46,

card to you.

‘wAttach this form to the front of tha mailpiace, or on the back if space
parmit,

= Write ‘Risturn Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece balow the articie

_.._.zw Astum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and

dellvered.

tint your name and address on the raverse of this form 50 that we can return this

| also wish to receive tha
following services (for an

extra fee): 138-2000
1, mm,mp&awmmm.m Address

2. OJ Restricted Dalivary
Consult postmaster for fee.

doas not

numger,
the data

3. Article Addressed to:
tiore American Credit Inc.

4a, Article Number
Z 479 027 022

d/b/a Upland Morteage

111 Presidential Blvd., Suite 140 Registered

Bala Cyrmvd, PA 19004

4b. Service Type

s Certifie
O Express Mail O Insured
&Y Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery
Ju

5. Recoived By: (Prinf Name)

AL gty .
&. Signature: (Addreg=~e or Agenit)

X

8. Addresses's Address (Cinly If fequested
and foe is paid}

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receiy



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the__ July 6. 13. 20. 2000 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that il of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

al i
sy, Notary Ft’;sbhc
mibta Coun
epives July 3, 2003

My 1 : \
e LT L en ol Notaries
Riambiop Pt sl T
ANd NOW,..viieccecicneiseeeesy 200 T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
mm{}(}{ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17B15 {717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625

TZ@M\LK Qn-a‘a_ Qo_u&y M

Re:  Midfirst Bank, VS.Scott A, & Karen J. Karchner
No: 188 of 2000 ED No: 217 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriffts Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfulki,

Harry A.\ Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County




HARRY. A. ROADARMEL, JR. '
. SURRIEE OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY’
Lo COUREIIOMAT - I €. BOXN J0R . ' T ICHUNR fnne -
(73] JEGiEL . Ill.lﬂ.lh}.\lll.ﬂlc, A 1?!3.!5 (717} 70347
- - K . .
AT : CoJune 16, 2000
RE: Shcz:i.lf‘l"':_; sale Adverbising Dates
Mdfirse B . | vi.Seott A'C YGien J, KRGRER..
Mo. 188 ok 2000 __¢be - Mo 2170f 2000 P o
(| . .
Deayr Sic:
Please advectise the emclosed S ST SALE o the Jollowing dates:
1st week July 6, 2000 NATE OF SALF: . JULY 27, 20700 at ‘11:080
2nd week July 13, 2000 . . '
Jrd week July 20, 2000 o - ~ra
Feel Froe Lo conbact we @0 you have aiy qucstions.
Respect (ul l;\' N
NI . }\
ey A Roadaaned, Je. -
yheri £f : a
l‘-



SHERIFF'S SALE

\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\.\

THURSDAY  JULY 27, 2000 at 11:00 A
////////////////_//////////////’///////////////////N/////////////////////

b JPRTUL OF A WRLT OF LXEGUITON NO. 188-2000 AMD GIVII, WRIT NO.
217 of 2000 T55u0 ouT oF 11 CouRT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUMNTY,
CLVL. DIVISION, TO Mt DIRECIED, TUERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY
VBHUE OR OUICRY ‘IO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIPDIR. FOR CASH, IN A GOUKI ROOM
OR SHERTII'S OrrIcE, 10 »e ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBTA COUNTY courer HOUSE,
BLORGBURG, PIHNAL 17815, ALL TID RIGITE AND T UTLE AND INTEREST 90 1102
BEFENDANTS 1N AND 10

giH' THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Ninth and Pine Streets: :
thence northerly along Pine Street a distance of eighty (80) feet,
to corner of land now or late of Laura Johnson Estate; thence
easterly along said land parallel with Ninth Street, a distance of
ninety-nine (99) feet to the westerly line of Lot No. 3: thence
southerly along said lot a distance of eighty {80) feet to Ninth
Street; thence westerly along said street a distance of ninety-
nine (99) feet to the corner the place of beginning. BEING the
scutherly parts of Lot Nos. | and 2 in Richard Thompson's Addition
to Berwick.,

Having thereon erected a dwelling known as 900 Pine St.,
Berwick, PA 18603,

Being Tax Parcel No. 04.1-4-116

BEING THE SAME, PREMISES WHICH Clarence J. 0’Dell, Jr. and
Frances A. 0'Dell granted and conveyed unto Scott A. Karchner
and Karen J. Karchner by Deed dated Julye 14, 1989 and recorded
July 19, 1989 in the Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County
in Deed Book 432, pade 766.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN J.
KARCHNER .
TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price

is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check.

PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be résponsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

PURCFTL, KRUG & HALIER SHERTFT OF COLIMBIA omTY

1719 YMorth Front St Harrv A, Roadarme]l J
Harrisburg, PA 17102-2392 ’ i

1.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF C
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
mﬁc BEOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: June 12, 20N0

To: (-\U\J\V\\f_ Qbmg;\/veﬁ—
\KQ\é \'\L\m(‘w\\h \k—\'e-

Re: Midfirst Bank, VS.Scott A. & Karen J. Karchner

No: 188 of 2000 ED No: 217 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectful Ly,

Ao )

Harry A Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLATNTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, : NO. 2000-CV-217
SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND ;
K&REN J. KARCHNER, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL RSTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAK

&)

NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
neld: '

DATE: =X 17 200
Toly T2
TIME: 1p:00 O'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
oulldings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property tc be sold is:
900 Pine Street

Borough of Berwick

Columbia County

Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2000-Cv-217

THE NAME(S} OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN J. KARCHNER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.
Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE QF THE SALE OF YOQUR
FROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TC BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TQ PAY
THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TCO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TC OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YQU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligaticn or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court ¢f Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor Or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be



attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be cbtained
from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division, of the
within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to
the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



MIDFIRST BANK, : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V5. : NO. 2000-CV-217

SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND :
KAREN J. KARCHNER, : CIVIL ACTICON - LAW
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AIl THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as feollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Ninth and Pine Streets;
thence northerly along Pine Street a distance of eighty (80) feet,
to corner of land now or late of Laura Johnscon Estate; thence
easterly along said land parallel with Ninth Street, a distance of
ninety-nine (99) feet to the westeriy line of Lot No. 3; thence
southerly along said lot a distance of eighty (80) feet to Ninth
Street; thence westerly along said street a distance of ninety-
nine (99) feet to the corner the place of beginning. BEING the

southerly parts of Lot Nos. 1 and 2 in Richard Thompson's Addition
to Berwick. :

Having thereon erected a dwelling known as 900 Bine 3t.,
Berwick, BA 18603,

Being Tax Parcel No. 04.1-4-11%6

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Clarence J. 0'Dell, Jr. and
Frances A. O'Dell granted and conveyed unto Scott A. Karchner
and Karen J. Karchner by Deed dated Julye 14, 1989 and recorded

July 19, 1989 in the Recorder of Deeds Cffice of Columbia County
ir Deed Bocok 432, page 766.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN J.
KARCHNER.
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION o/g@é‘_&_ COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part|. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Dale of Birth Social Security Number

Saﬁmz’r Y, S ) & B CIA
Date: / ',‘,7 -0 Requestor;
Print Name
Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

zg WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REALESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.
Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount
Ty 5 | —

U)lj JUN 2 2000 UJJ TITLE: @&éém

DOMESTIC RELATIONS certiigg from the rpgord
i A this" da 20_4_.0
Gail K. Jodon

g:;j iior ngestie ﬂtit)}%ﬁfion L{



LLAW CFFICES

PURCELL,

KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTHE FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102
(717) 234-4178

Scott A. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Scott A, Karchner
900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Karen J. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Karen J. Karchner
900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

HomeAmerican Credit, Inc.

d/b/a Upland Mortgage

111 Presidential Blwvd., Suite 142
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Tenants/Occupants
900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS CFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those
parties who hold one or more mortgages, Jjudgments or tax liens against the
real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 312%.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the
Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be exposed to public sale
as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien vou hold against the said real
estate will be divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to
protect your interest, if any, by being notikfied of said Sheriff's Sale.

By:

Teon P. Halldr PA I.D.15700
Attorney for Plaintiff



MIDFIRST BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS .
PLAINTIFF :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. : NO. 2000-Cv-217

SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND H-ED-1§§

KAREN J. KARCHNER, ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the Jjudgment, interest and costs in the above matter,
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real estate,

a more detailed description of which is attached:
9C0 Pine Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Unpaid principal balance $35,535.32
Interest $ 3,127.32
(Per diem of $10.22 $

from 7/1/99 to 5/15/00)
Accumulated late charges and

Late charges S 330.58

($19.51 per month to 5/15/00)

Escrow Deficit S 231.20

5% Attorney's Commission S 1,776.76
TOTAL $41,001.18 >+

** Together with additional interest at the per diem rate
indicated above from 5/15/00, based on the contract rate, and
other charges and costs to the date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: May 10, 2000

PROTHONOTARY

(SEAL) By c:;fé’m g%ww
IH%EE%EENLCESEmemﬂs

My Com. Ex. st Mon. Jan 200¢




TOHN W. PURCELL
HOWARD B. KRUG
LLEON P. HALLER

JOHN W FLIRCELL JR.

VALERIE A, GUNN
JILL M. WINFKA
BRIAN J. TYLLER
NICHOLE M. STALEY

July 11, 2000

Sheriff Department

LAW OFFICLES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTII FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
FAX (717) 233-1149
F-MAIL: MTG@PKH.COM

Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Scott A. & Karen J. Karchner

No. 2000-cv-217
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above matier for your records.

S u)cerely, ) N,

L s ? A %-/
¥
o.sm'ym H erwn-Déan

Pam!egu! for Leon P Ha!!;af'

Enclosure

N ' )w: "\

JOSEPH NISSLEY (1910-1882)
ANTHONY DISANTG
OF COUNSEL

HERZHEY
1025 GOVERNOR ROAD
{717} 533-3835



MIDEIRST BANK, : IN THE COURT 0OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIEFE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V5. _ : NO. 2000-CV-Z17
SCOTT A, KARCENER AND :
KAREN J. KARCENER, v CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORRECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have/ deposited in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania cn 7yl AL r & true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sale of Real’ Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P. 31295.1 to
the Defendants herein and al} lienholders of record by regular first
class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S.
Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), and alsoc to the
Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receilpts are attached.
Service addresses are as follows:

Scott A. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Scott A. Karchner
8900 Pine Street
Berwick, 7PA 18603

Karen J. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 18603 -

Karen J. Karchner
900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

HomeAmerican Credit, Inc.

d/b/a Upland Mortgage

111 Presidential Blvd., Suite 142
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Tenants/Occupants
900 Pine Street
Rerwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380 )

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (,//, * 7
~ .
By /////77

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 N. Front S5t., Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102
(717) 234-4178

Scott A. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Scott A. Karchner
900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Karen J. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, P& 18603

Karen J. Karchner
900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

HomeAmerican Credit, Inc.

d/b/a Upland Mortgage

111 Presidential Blvd., Suite 1472
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Tenants/OCccupants
900 Ping Street -
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those
parties who hold one or more mortgages, Jjudgments or tax liens against the
real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Executicn issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the
Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be exposed to public sale
as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale,

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real
estate will be divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to

protect your interest, if any, by being if/%?iedfpf said Sheriff's Sale.
. 7
ﬁ%/{"——'?

By : )
Leon P. Haller PA I.D.15700
Attorney for Plaintiff




MIDFIRST RANK, :+ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFEF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. : NO. 2000-CV-217
SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND :
KAREN J. KARCHNER, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

DATE: JULY 27, 2000
TIME: 11:00 O'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TC BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement  of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other maijor improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATICN of your property to be sold is:
900 Pine Street

Borough of Berwick

Columbia County

Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
sold 1s docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No, 2000-Cv-217

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN J. KARCHNER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
gevernmental or corporate entilties or agencies being entitled to
recelve part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone cbjects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10} days cof the date it is filed.
Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Ccurthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE CF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT RAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS5 A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TCO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD QR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAT, ADVICE:

Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petiticn with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadeguate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST RE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS5 DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a propcsed order or rule must be



attached to the petition.

IT a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained
from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division, of the
within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petiticn te
the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Bxecution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



MIDFIRST BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS

PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V5. : NO. 2000-CVv-217
SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND :
EAREN J. KARCHNER, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

giH' THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Coiumbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit: :

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Ninth and Pine Streets;
thence northerly along Pine Street a distance of eighty (80) feet,
to corner of land now or late of Laura Johnson Estate:; thence
easterly along said land parallel with Ninth Street, a distance of
ninety-nine (99) feet to the westerly line of Lot No. 3; thence
southerly along said lot a distance of eighty (80) feet to Ninth
Street; thence westerly along said street a distance of ninety-
nine {99) feet to the corner the place of beginning. BEING the

southerly parts of Lot Nos. 1 and 2 in Richard Thompson's Addition
to Berwick. .

Having thereon erected a dwelling known as 900 Pine St.,
Berwick, P& 18603.

Being Tax Parcel No. 04.1-4-116

BEING THE S5AME PREMISES WHICH Clarence J. 0'Dell, Jr. and
Frances A. 0"Dell granted and conveyed unto Scott A. Karchner
and Karen J. Karchner by Deed dated Julye 14, 1989 and recorded

~July 19, 1989 in the Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County
in Deed Book 432, page 766,

TO BE SOLD A5 THE PROPERTY OF SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN J.
KARCHNER.
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Midland wvs., Karchner o f [
Columbia County Sale NEREE:

U. §. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Xrug & Haller FPostage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One pilece of ordinary mail addressed to: Bostmark:

Scott A. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Barrisburg, PA 171072

One plete of ordinary mailil addressed to: Postmark:
Scott A. Karchner

00 Pine Street
Berwick, BPA 1BG03

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Recelived from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One plece of cordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Karen J. Karchner

605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 18603




U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Xrug & Haller Fostage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Fostmark:

Karen J. Karchner
800 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

U. S. POSTAIL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{(In compliance with Pogtal Service Form 3877)

Recelved from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Homefmerican Credit, Inc,

d/b/a Upland Mortgage -
111 Presidential Blwvd., Suite 142

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
- 1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Tenants/Occupants

900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603




U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .
{(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Pestage:
1719 North Front Street -
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Cne pilece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

DOMESTIC RELATICONS OQOFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




MIDFIRST BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, : NO. 2000-CV-217
M L3 NP —F _ o~ f‘,r
SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND : :72000’ ED-/4e
KAREN J. KARCHNER, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGF FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 15, 2000 1 served the Ten Day

g

Notice required by Pa. R.C.P. 237.1 upcn the Defendant (s} in this

matter by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as indicated on
¥

the atrached Notice.

PURCELL, WNISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
y P

g

- N
o /’

R

E

Leort P. Haller PA T.P. #15700
Attorney for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Dated: May 10, 2000



MIDFIRST BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

Plaintift
V3, : NO. 2000-CV-217
SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
J. KARCHNER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: March 15, 2000

TO: SCOTT A. KARCHNER SCOTT A. KARCHNER
605 BUTTERNUT STREET 900 PINE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603-3122
KAREN J. KARCHNER KAREN J. KARCHNER
605 BUTTERNUT STREET 8900 PINE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603-3122

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING
TCO COLLECT A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
COLLECTING THE DEBT,.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FATLED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR ORBJECTIONS TC THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
¥YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD
TAKE THIS NOTICE TC A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO
FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

PO Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

/////’ L

£ “‘——‘---.h‘__

By

Leén P. Haller
Attorney for Plaintiff
I.b. #15700

1713 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, Pa. 17102
(717) 234-4178



MIDFIRST RANK, :  iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAR

PLAINTIFF :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, ¢ NO. 2000-Cv—217
SCOTT 2. KARCHNER AND : ADOO - E /éagr
KAREN J. KARCHNER, : CIVIL ACTION — LAW

DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILTTARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA

[#5]
93]

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Perscnally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and fer
sald Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant (s) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service
nor are they engaged in any way which would bring them within the

soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this & »day

of ?})45@ 2600
; .

L




MIDFIRST BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF 2 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
Vs, CONO. 2000-CV-217 -
SCOTT 2. KARCHNER AND : AU ED /5
KAREN J. KARCHNER, ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug
& Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
exXecution was filed, the following informaticn concerning the real
property located at 900 Pine Street, Berwick, PA  18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Cwner(s):

Scott A. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Scott A. Karchner
900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Karen J. Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, PR 18603

Karen J. Karchner
900 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2, HName and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, 1if different
from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment
appears of record on the real property to be sold:

Unknown

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTEERS AS NOTED BELOW! :

HomeAmerican Credit, Inc.
d/b/a Upland Mertgage
111 Presidential Bivd., Suite 142



Bala Cynwyd, PA 13004

5, Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

Uniknown

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Unknown

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

TENANTS TIF ANY

Tenants/Occupants
800 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Cclumbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 330

Bloomsburg, P& 17815

{In the preceding informaticn, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same 1s indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge, informaticn and
belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4%04 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities. 7
P~
_/

Leon P, Haller PA T.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717} 234-4178

DATE: May 10, 2000



MIDEIRST BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLATINTIFF : COLUMBIA CQOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. | : NO. 2000-Cv-217
SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND :
KAREN J. KARCHNER, : CIVIL ACTION — LAW
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
}%‘%\‘*?Cifzo

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

CCMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who beling
duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Deferndant (s} above named are not in the Military or Naval Service
nor are they engaged in any way which would bring them within the

Scldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this /Fr%day

of e 2000 : 7
/. LEON P. HALLER, E20.

ry Publitc

;0TARIAL SEAL
RY: ANEN!?.T;ERREW‘., Notary Public
MSWEE PAXTONTWP. DAUPHIN Goum;é
lfwy Commissinh F_xpiresAUGUST §, 200




TGO THE SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY :

There will be placed in vyour hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Piaintiff: MIDFIRST BANK
V3.
Defendants: SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN J. KARCHNER

Filed to No. Z000-CV-217

TNSTRUCTIONS

This 1s reai estate execution. The property is located at:

900 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

(A more complete legal descricgtion accompanies these documents. )

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

Scott A, Karchner
605 Butternut Street
Berwick, 24 18603

Karen J. Karchrer
6J5 Butternut Street
Berwick, PA 185603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of
whoever 1g found in peossession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property baefore Sheriff's Sale
thereof.

NOW, the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect
the property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance ig hereby waived.

Leon P. Haller, Aticrney
PaA TI.D. #15700

rt

or Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 10, 2000

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

MIDFIRST BANK

VS,

SCOTT A. KARCHNER

AND KAREN J. KARCHNER

NO. 2000-CV-217

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON: SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN J. KARCHNER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 900 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603%*
(Serve any tenants/occupants found and this address)

Alternate address for defendants: 605 Butternut Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Requested by

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Piaintiff



MIDFIRST BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
PLAINTIFF ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V5. : NO. 2000-CV-217

SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND :
KAREN J. KARCHNER, ¢ CIVIL ACTICON — LAW
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Al THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Ninth and Pine Streets:
thence northerly along Pine Street a distance of eighty (80) feet,
to corner of land now or late of Laura Johnson Estate; thence
easterly along said land parallel with Ninth Street, a distance of
ninety-nine (89} feet to the westerly line of Lot No. 3; thence
southerly along said lot a distance of eighty (80) feet to Ninth
Street; thence westerly along said street a distance of ninety-
nine (99) feet to the corner the place of beginning. BEING the

southerly parts of Lot Nos. ! and 2 in Richard Thompson's Addition
to Berwick.

Having thereon erected a dwelling known as 200 Fine St.,
Berwick, PA 180603.

Being Tax Parcel No. 04.1-4-116

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Clarence J. Q'Dell, Jr. and
Frances A. 0'Dell granted and conveyved untoe Scott A. Karchner
and Karen J. Karchner by Deed dated Julye 14, 1982 and recorded
July 19, 1989 in the Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County
in Deed Book 432, page 766.

TG BE S0LD AS THE PROPERTY OF SCOTT A. KARCHNER AND KAREN J.
KARCHNER.
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Bureau of Individual Taxes COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Dept. 280603 DEPARTMENT OF NUE
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 OF REVE
December 20, 2000

HARRY A ROADARMEL JR
COLUMBIA CO SHERIFF
PO BOX 380

35 W MAIN ST
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Dear Taxpayer:

Re: Realty Transfer Tax
Control No,: 2000-3251-19
Grantor: SCOTT A AND KAREN J KARCHNER
Grantee: TIGER RELOCATION INC
Property: 200 PINE STREET
County: COLUMBIA
Deed Book: 200007540 Page:

Cur office is reviewing this real estate transaction to either insure the appropriate realty transfer tax was
paid, to verify any exclusion claimed, determine the proper basis for the transfer tax calculation, or to ¢larify
information provided on the documents submitted to the Recorder of Deeds. To assist us in our review, please
provide the following:

* Documentation verifying the county assessed value at the time of the transfer; i.., a county real estate tax
bill, copy of the county assessment record, or a statement from the county assessor.

* A complete copy of the recorded deed with the recording stamp clearly legible.
* A complete copy of the subject mortgage and any assignments.

We request that you submit this information, with a copy of this letter, within thirty (30) days. An envelope is
provided for your convenience. If you have any questions, or if additional time is needed, please do not hesitaie to
contact me at the number shown below,

Thank you for your prompt response and attention to this matter,

Sincerely,

Felice E. Lipton

Realty Transfer Tax Specialist
Telephone:  717-787-3369
Hours: 08:00 AM. to 04:00 P.M.

Enclosure

SERVICES FOR TAXPAYERS WITH SPECIAL HEARING AND SPEAKING NEEDS: 1-800-447-3020 (TT ONLY ).



